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[English]

Employment Exchanges In DeIhl

1505. PROF. JOGENDRA KAWADE: Will the Minister of LABOUR be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Govemment of NCT of Deihl have instructed the Employment Exchanges of Deihl not to register the name of persons belonging to Scheduled Trbe Communities for employment; and

(b) if so, the details thereof;

THE MINISTER OF LABOUR (DR. SATYANARAVAN
JATlVA): (a) The Govt. of NCT of Dlihi have informed that they have not issued any instructions to the Employment Exchanges in this regard.

(b) Does not arise.

Advocate Involvement In Filthy Language

1506. SHRI RAMESHWAR PATIDAR: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 4034 dated
14 July 1998 and state:

(a) whether the required information has since been collected;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor and the time by which the information is likely to be collected?

THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI L.K.
ADVANI): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c) According to the information recetllld fftIm the Registrar, High Court of Deihl, the name of the advocate who used vituperative language in the Court of Civil Judge. Tis Hazan Court, DeIhl on May 23.1996 is SM A.C. Mlttal. The Hon'ble Court did not propoee atPf action against him nor attributed any epecIflc reaIon for such a kind of behaviour on the part of. the advocate concerned.

Import of WhHt by Mil .....

1507. SHRI ABHAYSINH S. BHONSLE:
SHAI VITHAL TUPE:
SHRI ASHOK NAMDEORAO MOHO~
SHRI A. VENKATESH NAIK:
SHRI D.S. AHtRE:
SHRI MADHAV RAO PATIL:

Will the Minister of FOOD AND CONSUMER
AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether despite huge ItOcIca of wheat wIlh 1he FCI, the mIIers are Importing wheat;

(b) if eo. the ,..ana therefor;

(c) the detaila of Import contact made during 1998-98 till date and the quantum of wheat Imported during this period;

(d) the rate and the names of countries from whtch wheat has been Imported;

Ce) the amount of·faMIgn eJdIange Incurred thereon;
and

(f) the stepe taken or being taken by the Government to prevent the farmers having a huge stooks of unsold wheat wtth them?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRV OF
FOOD AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS (SHRI SATYA PAL
SINGH VADAV): (a) and (b) Ve., Sir. The Food Corporation of India (FCI) along with other Government agenet.. procure wheat at the mlntmum support prlcel procurement price fixed by the Govemment under price
.upport 8Cheme. The stoclca 10 procUf8d ate primarily meant for building up buffer stock of foodgralns and meeting the requirement. for the public didrlbullon eystem and other welfare achemea. The roller flour mIMI are tree to procure wheat from the open market or Iq)ort wheat under actual UHr condition either directly or through the State Trading Corporation limited (STC). Mlnerall and Metals Trading Corporation limited (MMTC) and the Project Equipment Corporation L.imItecI (PEC) to meet their own requirement.

(c) to Ce) Aa on 3.12.98. Agricultural and Proceeted Food Producta Export 0eveI0pfMnt Authority (APEDA) hal not regIItered any contract for Import of wheat by any roller flour mil. The MMTC has contracted for Import of a total quMtIly of 29.100 tort.- 0' wheat on behalf of roller flour mille from TUftcey. Out of this. 23.100 tonneI h_ been contracted at the rate of USS 129.50 per tome on CIF bull for a total CIF value of usa 2.991.450.00.
The remaining 6.000 tonnes (* 5%) has been contracted at the rate of USS 124.00 per tonne on CIF buis for •
total value of usa 74-4,000.00 (*5%). The quantity of
wheat COIltracted for Import. Is Axpected to arrive In December, 1998. PEe lJmIted hu contracted fot Import of a quantity of 1.75 lalch tormes of wheat from Ukraine,
Tul1<ey and Aust ..... lit the .... of USS 120 C&F to
US$ 145 C&F per tonne valued at USS 1. mIIIon has atready anMd. The 8TC .. not 10 f8r contracted tor Import of any quanIity of ~ for mIhrI.

(f) Procurement of wheat by the Fel Md other Government agencies under price eupport echeme '*
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